THE SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL (BURGESS STREET – STOPPING, WAITING AND LOADING RESTRICTIONS) (EXPERIMENTAL) ORDER 2024 (AMENDMENT NO.1) ORDER 2024

The Sheffield City Council in exercise of its powers under Section 9 and Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("The Act") and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby makes the following Order:-

- The Sheffield City Council (Stopping Restrictions, Waiting Restrictions, Loading Restrictions and Parking Places)(Map Schedule) Order 2024 (as amended) shall have effect as though:
 - a) In Part I, Article 2 Definitions, the definition "Parking Voucher" was substituted with the following;

"Parking Voucher" means paper voucher issued by an organisation authorised by the Council, intended to be displayed in the Relevant Position and which must indicate that the Parking Voucher was issued by the Council, and the date, day of the week and month on which it is used, comprising either:

- a) a TH Voucher, valid for 1 hour with no return for 3 hours;
- b) a CH Voucher, valid for 4 hours;
- c) a FR Voucher, valid for one day;
- d) a BS Voucher, valid for the period stated upon issue
- 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 22nd day of August 2024 and may be cited as The Sheffield City Council (Burgess Street Stopping, Waiting and Loading Restrictions)(Experimental) Order 2024 (Amendment no.1) 2024.

GIVEN under the Common Seal of the Sheffield City Council this 15th day of August, 2024.

was affixed hereto in the presence of	
Duly authorised signatory	